As at 31 December 2017
Financial assets
Cash and bank balances 702 6 708
Trade and other receivables 11,822 1,655 13,477

Subtotal 12,524 1,661 14,185

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 2,721 257 2,978
Borrowings 6,650 374 7,024

Subtotal 9,371 631 10,002

Net currency exposure 3,153 1,030 4,183

Exposure in
In $’000 USD Others Total

As at 1 January 2017
Financial assets
Cash and bank balances 1,145 12 1,157
Trade and other receivables 10,931 1,444 12,375

Subtotal 12,076 1,456 13,532

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,994 93 4,087
Borrowings 5,023 421 5,444

Subtotal 9,017 514 9,531

Net currency exposure 3,059 942 4,001

   2018 ANNUAL REPORT   MEGACHEM LIMITED146

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2018

25. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS: INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL RISKS (CONT’D)

25C. Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and Company’s net profit after tax and equity to changes in
foreign currency movement (assuming all other variables are consistent):

31.12.2018 31.12.2017 01.01.2017
 Increase/(Decrease)

Profit after
tax Equity

Profit after
tax Equity

Profit after
tax Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Group
USD: strengthen by 1% 36 26 (7) (17) 17 6
USD: weaken by 1% (36) (26) 7 17 (17) (6)
Company
USD: strengthen by 1% 38 38 26 26 25 25
USD: weaken by 1% (38) (38) (26) (26) (25) (25)

The above table shows sensitivity to the hypothetical percentage variations in the functional currency against the relevant
non-functional foreign currencies. The sensitivity rate used is the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. For
similar rate weakening of the functional currency against the relevant foreign currencies above, there would be comparable
impacts in the opposite direction.

In management’s opinion, the above sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the foreign currency risks as the historical exposure
does not reflect the exposure in future.

The hypothetical changes in exchange rates are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs). The sensitivity